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Weekly Newsletter
23rd January 2020

Dear Parents,

Thank you to everyone who contributed towards the Friends collection of gifts for the May Fair tombola. The
children also enjoyed the non-school uniform day.

Well done to our Quiz team who finished in a creditable mid table position in their heat at Taverham Hall on
Monday. It was a very s’rr‘onF field this year, but they all demonstrated lots of general knowledge and
represented the school really well.

Next week, Eagle Owls will be joined by the singing teacher from Norwich School to begin their preparations
for the annual chorister event held at the Cathedral - more details will follow after the visit.
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The recipient of this week's
Head Teacher award is: Bring in your Children's University passports every
Monday via the class baskets and these will be
Lily (2) super attitude towards her learning returned to you on Thursdays.

Send photos, emails and queries to
CULMPS@littlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
===MATTERS

every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 96.64%

Year to date attendance was: 96.86%

Year 4 achieved 100% attendance

Keegan Age 11

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/
Book bags are also now online https://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/little-melton-
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Friday 17th January
Owlets - Arthur & Rory
Snowy Owls - Oliver, Rufus, Sammy, Sophia &
Lily
Barn Owls - Lexie and Sydney, Edward, Riley,
& Kodey
Eagle Owls - Cade, Noah, Luca, Sam, Ben,
Joseph, Rylan, Oliver, Erin, Aiesha, & Elsie

N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.
Thurs 6th February - Reception 'Stay and Play' 9a.m.
Thurs 13th February - Owlets and Snowy Owls visit
Norwich Playhouse for 'Room on the Broom'.
Half Term Holidays

Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020
Thurs 27th February - Year 3 start swimming
Fri 6th March - Year 4/6 Swim Gala UEA 1-3.45p.m
Tues 10th March - Year 5/6 High 5 netball
Wed 18th March - Eagle Owls singing at Norwich
Cathedral
Thurs 19th March - Year 6 maths challenge
Fri 20th March - Whole school orienteering day
Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to
Thurs 2nd April.

Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020

Mon 27th April - Reception and Year 1 multi-skills at
Easton college
Tues 28th April - Year 2 Multi-sports at Easton
College
Tues 5th May - Year 5/6 Netball development
league 3:30—5:30
Thulrs 7th May - Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket at Eaton
Par
Wed 20th May - Eagle Owls dance show case at the

Open venue
May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020
Mon 8th June - Year 3/4 Quad kids Athletics
Tues 7th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #1
Wed 8th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #2
Fri 10th July - Year 2 International Day at
Mulbarton Primary
Mon 20th July - Year R & 1 visit Dippy the dinosaur
at Norwich Cathedral
Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

TikTok

We are aware that some children in local schools
are using the web app 'Tiktok'. There are some
online safety concerns about aspects of this- please
have a look at the link below if relevant. It's called
'What Parents Need to Know about TikTok'.

https://nationalonlinesafety.com/resources/wake-
up-wednesday/tiktok-quide/

Yours faithfully,

/w 1/1\4

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher



FAMILY FUN
ROLLER i
SKATING %

Come and roller skate in a safe environment with music
and some optional games. You will need your own roller
skates. Children under the age of 12 will need adult
supervision whilst at the Centre.

Drop-in on any of the following slots:

Tuesday 21" January, 17:00 - 18:30
Tuesday 28™ January, 17:00 - 18:30

Tuesday 11" February, 17:00 - 18:30
Tuesday 18" February, 17:00 - 18:30
Tuesday 25" February, 17:00 - 18:30

Only £3 per person
Call 01603 731263 for more information.
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Every Lesson Shapes a Life

PRIMARY PGCE SECONDARY PGCE

3-11 Years 11-16 Years with Post-16 Enhancement
29 February 2020 3 March 2020

9.30am-12.30pm 6.30pm-8.30pm

Meet the people who will be teaching you at one of our Information Sessions.
Talk with our admissions team and current trainee teachers.

edu.pgce.admiss@uea.ac.uk
www.uea.ac.uk/pgce-events




